ORIGINAL File with

of Intent No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE RESOURCES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WATER WELL DRILLERS REPORT

012-64(-0.31

No. 167279

State Well No. 15109E03P

| | Other Well No. |
|--|---|
| (1) OWNER: Name J. TURK | (12) WELL LOG: Total depth 40 ft. Depth of completed well 46 ft. |
| Address 101 PROVIDENCE MINERD | from ft. to ft. Formation (Describe by color, character, size or material) |
| Augusta Cilli | 0 - 2 Tol Sail - (Ity Column |
| | - Life City Cours |
| (2) LOCATION OF WELL (See instructions): 19344 | - 46 A.D. Brance / // 1 D.A. |
| County Owner's Well Number | 3 17 Over Brever (Sty John, Kent |
| Well address if different from above LOUIS/CA, Ka//www.hatees77 | |
| Township / Section Section | 20 -100- HURDARY GARESTONE |
| Distance from cities, roads, railroads, fences, etc. | - |
| OF 174 ON GREATHAN HILLES & | 101 -244 Westerstone |
| howy Rd. | - 0 |
| ` ` ` | 245 - 246 BREONSTANE, QUARTE |
| (3) TYPE OF WORK: | R WATER STRATA |
| New Well 2 Deepening | |
| Reconstruction Reconditioning | 247 - 300 GREWSTONE |
| Reconditioning | |
| Horizontal Well | 30 - 400 - GRESUSTINE |
| Destruction (Describe | Mo- War |
| destruction materials and procedures in Item 197 | - 0 |
| (4) PROPOSED OSE | (CV A M) |
| GREAT HONN HECEST Domestic | |
| Irrigation | |
| Industrial | |
| TAME | |
| 74.8 | |
| 51002 | |
| Municipal | |
| WELL LOCATION SKETCH Other | , - 5 v |
| (5) EQUIPMENT: (6) GRAVEL PACK: | <u></u> |
| Rotary Reverse No Size | |
| Cable Air Cable for the caber of bore. | (M)- |
| Other Bucket Packed from to |) () · - |
| (7) CASING INSTALLED: (8) PERFORATIONS: | |
| Steel Plastic Concrete Type of perforation or size of screen | |
| From To Dia. Gage-or From To Slow | - |
| ft. ft. Wall ft. size | |
| 22 674/25 | - |
| | - |
| | - |
| (9) WELL SEAL: | - |
| Was surface sanitary seal provided? Yespa No [] If yes, to depth 24 ft. | - |
| Were strata sealed against pollution? Yes ⚠ No □ Intervalft. | _ |
| Method of sealing Control brail | Work started 9 19 8 Completed 9 19 8 7 |
| (10) WATER LEVELS: | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT: |
| Depth of first water, if known 2 70 ft. | This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my |
| Standing level after well completion 64 ft. | knowledge and belief. |
| (11) WELL TESTS: | SIGNED (Well Driller) |
| Was well test made? Yes ♥ No. If yes, by whom? Air life Pump □ Bailer □ Air life | NAME CIT Allmon Desirlapment Co |
| Depth to water at start of test 391 ft. At end of test 395 ft | (Person, firm, or corporation) (Typed or printed) |
| harge 3:0 gal/min after # hours Water temperature | Address 13 Bbf (47) |
| mical analysis made? Yes No V If yes, by whom? | City #11/26918 2ip 95713 |
| Was electric log made? Yes 🗋 No 🖸 If yes, attach copy to this report | License No. 426/46 Date of this report |
| | |

Geal fin **NEVADA COUNTY DEPARTMENT** of **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH**

950 Maidu Avenue P. O. Box 6100

White—Office

10075 Levone Avenue P. O. Box 2693

| , | | 1 | 1. | 1 6 | 2 , |
|-----|----|----|-------|-----|-----|
| / | 2 | 16 | 91 | - | "/ |
| , , | Ac | | Parce | INO | |

| Nevada City, CA 95959-6100 (916) 265-1452 | Truckee, ((916) 58 | | 12 | Assessor's Parcel 1 | 0/ No. |
|--|---|--|--|--|--------------------------|
| APPLICATION/PERMIT TO CO | ONSTRUCT, REPAIR, OR DE | STROY A WELL | | | |
| Owner of Record: J. Turk NEV Apr City 959 Job Location: Nearest Cross Street: CALCE | 59 hours Rd | | · Niwe | Phone: 265 | 103 -52 5 0 |
| TYPE OF WORK (Check) New Well Repair or Modification Destruction | | Check) Public Agricultural Other | - ACINIC | EQUIPMENT (C Rotary Cable Tool Other | Check) |
| PROPOSED WELL DEPTH PROPOSED CASING Pr | | | | | ne RS |
| DATE OF WORK Start Completion | | | LING MAT | ERIAL (Check) Bentonite Concrete | |
| Company Col-Allmon Day Co | | LICENSE NUMBE | ER AND T | APPLEGO, | 18-103 |
| I hereby certify that the work descrict Chapter X of Nevada County Land pertaining to well construction, report County Health Department a contractor/Applicant: | d Use and Development Code, an nir, modification, and destruction. W | d the rules and regulation of the water well drillers report | ons of the Ne e completion of DWR form | evada County Health on of work I will furnish | Department the Nevada |
| Initial/Date Site Survey | Remarks: Dbserve | official use of | | ch rea | |
| Well Permit & Rummu | Date 8/21/89 | Well Construction Approval By | | Date | |

Pink—Owner

Canary—Contractor

 Σ_{N} 14 and the same of the same .7. 1. 33.7.1 - 66: Co. ict back 119.

popular for the stay of

461 '400 WRK 25 Ex CO 545

QUADRUPLICATE Use to comply with local requirements

STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE RESOURCES AGENCY

Do not fill in

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WATER WELL DRILLERS REPORT

No. 290721

| Notice of Intent No | State Well NoOther Well No |
|---|---|
| (1) OWNER: Name <u>Mike VanSon</u> Address 176 Patricia Wau | (12) WELL LOG: Total depth140 ft. Completed depth140 ft. |
| City Grass Valley, CA. ZIP 95945 | from ft. to ft. Formation (Describe by color, character, size or material) |
| | |
| (2) LOCATION OF WELL (See instructions): County Nevada Owner's Well Number | 0 60 Clay 60 140 Slate |
| Well address if different from above Sontag Road | |
| Township 15N Range 9E Section 3 | |
| Distance from cities, roads, railroads, fences, etc. | _ |
| | - |
| | - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |
| | - \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| (3) TYPE OF WORK: | - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |
| New Well Deepening | - V |
| Reconstruction | |
| Reconditioning | |
| Horizontal Well | \wedge \rightarrow \otimes \leftrightarrow |
| Destruction (Describe destruction materials and pro- | (8/1/2) |
| cedures in Item 12) | |
| (4) PROPOSED USP: | V- 6 0 (6) |
| Domestic | |
| Irrigation | 4 1 1 W 15 m |
| Industrial 🔲 | |
| Test Well | JUN 13 1000 |
| Municipal | 1909 |
| Other | O) - CANADA |
| WELL LOCATION SKETCH (Describe) | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH |
| (5) EQUIPMENT: (6) GRAVEL PACK: | <i>\(\lambda \geq \rightarrow \)</i> |
| Rotary Reverse No Size | |
| Cable Air Diameter of bore | |
| Other Bucket Packed from to | |
| (E) CACING INCRALLED (C) PURIOUS (ETC.) | |
| (7) CASING INSTALLED: (8) PERFORATIONS: Steel Plastic Type of perforation or size of screen | - |
| | GPM SHOWN ARE AT TIME OF DRILLING. DUE TO TH |
| From To Dia. Gage or From To Slot size | POSSIBILITY OF CHANGING GROUNDWATER CONDITION |
| | WE DO NOT GUARANTEE WELL PRODUCTION TO BE THE |
| 0 80 6 1/4 40 80 1/8x3 | SAME AT ANY FUTURE DATE. |
| | |
| (9) WELL SEAL: | |
| Was surface sanitary seal provided? Yes \(\bar{\mathbb{X}}\) No \(\Boxed{\omega}\) If yes, to depth \(\begin{array}{c} \frac{1}{20} \end{array}\) ft. | |
| Were strata sealed against pollution? Yes □ No □ Interval ft. | _ |
| Method of sealingconcrete | Work started 5/30 1989 Completed 5/30 19 89 |
| (10) WATER LEVELS: | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT: |
| Depth of first water, if known XXXX 60 ft. | |
| Standing level after well completion ft. | This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. |
| (11) WELL TESTS: | Signed 64 4 Dayshala Sa |
| Was well test made? Yes by No If yes, by whom? driller | (Well Driller) |
| Type of test Pump Bailer Air lift A At end of test ft. At end of test ft. | NAME Aufdenkamp Drilling Inc. (Person, firm, of corporation) (Typed or printed) |
| Discharge 20 gal/min after hours Water temperature | Address P.O. BOX 47 |
| Chemica analysis made? Yes No If yes, by whom? | City Grass Valley, CA. ZIP 95945 |
| Was electric log made Yes No Y If yes, attach copy to this report | License No. 334942 Date of this report |